Rule 2.21 Form 2.15B(Scot)
The Insolvency Act 1986

Notice of statement of affairs

Pursuant to Rule 2.21(6) of the Insolvency {Scotland) Rules 1986

Name of Company Company number
Deveron Construction Limited SC344294
() Insert full ¥We (a) Geoffrey Isaac Jacobs  Blair Carnegie Nimmo
name(s} and KPMG LLP KPMG LLP
address(es) of 37 Albyn Place 37 Albyn Place
administrators Aberdeen Aberdeen
Grampian Grampian
AB101JB AB10 1JB

attach a copy of:-
“Delete as *the statement(s) of affairs;
applicable *the statement(s) of concurrence;
in respect of the administration of the above company.

Signed % W :

Joint Administrator

Dated
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Geoffrey Isaac Jacobs
information in the box opposite but if KPMG LLP
you do, it will help Companies House to 37 Albyn Place
contact you if there is a query on the Aberdeen
form. Grampian
AB10 1JB
The contact information that you give Tel +44 (0) 1224 591000

will be visible to searchers of the

When you have comipleted and signed this form, please send it to the
Registrar of Companies at:-
Companies House, 4* Floor, Edinburgh Quay 2, 139 Fountainbridge,
*S7EVYSBP*
SCT

Edinburgh, EH3 9FF
DXED235 Edinburgh 1/ LP- 4 Edinburgh 2

THURSDAY

20/09/2018 #178
COMPANIES HOUSE




Rule 221

insert name of
the company

QueHAED AUS MR M, Totcady 4 niohay fasts

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.13B (Scot)

Statement of Affairs

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986
and Rule 2.21(1) of the Insolvency (Scotland) Rules 1986

Statement as to the affairs of Deveron Construction Limited

as at the 4 July 2018, the date that the company entered admiﬁistraﬁon.

Statutory Declaration

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided in this statement and the

lists A to G annexed and signed as relative hereto is, to the best of my knowledge and

belief,.trnue and complete,

" AND | make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to be true

and by virtue of the provisions of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.
~
Declaredat = La' A,

Signed %W“ ,
. . il

This day of e Yo N 'J-‘-""l m\'g

Before me  RACAARD AcUSEaOSE My AR &8 2
. §; '.{. )
A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor '/_’._,y @. -
. T _\\‘."
RN

(NOE™H AU,
6—61“ ‘U%a (LY ¥V




\
/

STATEMENT as to the affairs of the Company on the 4 July 2018

Plaase do not write in this margin
Please complets logibly,
prefsrably in black type, or bold
block lettaring

'i

ASSETS
Assets not specifically secured (as per List "A”)

Estimated
Realisable Values
£

&

| Assets specifically secured (as per List “B") ' £

Estimated realisable value
Less: Amount due to secured creditors
Estimated Surplus

~

140,190 n

-~

Estimated Total Assets available for preferential creditors, holders

Y= == g

of floating charges and unsecured creditors

LIABILITIES
Preferential creditors {as per List “G")

Estimated balance of assets available for holders of floating
charges and unsecured creditors

/9"

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to
carry forward)

Holders of floating charges (as per List “D")_.

Estimated surplus/deficiency as regards holders of floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable
(brought down)

Unsecured Creditors ) g
Trade accounts {as per List "E”) .

Bills payable (as per List "F")
Contingent or other liabilities (as per List*G”

Total unsecured creditors (excluding
any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

|

Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards creditors unsecured
creditors (exctuding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Estimated deficiency after floating charge where applicable

(/71’,9(?)

w

il

—
{brought down) .
Estimated Surpius/Deficiency as regards creditors —_—
_ Issued and Catled-up Capital
Estimated Surplus/Deficiency as regards members’ —
s
These figures must be read subject io the foltowing:— *delete as appropriate

“{(a) There is no unpaid capital Bable to be calied up]

*I(b) The nominal amount of unpaid capital fable to bo called up is £

which Is/le not charged in favour of the hoider of the floating charges(s)]

estimeted fo produce £

The estimgates are subjact to the expenses of the adminisiration and to any surplus or deficlency on trading pending realisation of the

Assels,

N




Piease do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

Signed

Statement of affairs LIST ‘A’

Assets not specifically secured

Particulars of assets BOOKEVEEUE Es;i:gglt;cé to
=
Balance at Bank .............coceemereeeereenerenionens ('O_‘:}L\Q'Cﬂ ] . HoESs
Cash in hand..............;....: ......................................... I"\:i' rﬁ’? .........
Marketab[e securities (as per Schedule I)....... nlc‘ ....................... ﬁt’q ..........

Bills recelvable (as per Schedule ll)................

Trade debtors (as per Schedule i} ................

Loans and advances (as per Schedule IV).....
Unpaid calls (as per Schedule V)...................

Stock in
trade

Work in
progress

Leasehold propenty ........cceicrnnsnnicneennn,

Plant, machinery and vehicles ........................
Furniture and fitlings, efG........cccccoenvvirrrnnnen.
Patents, tradé marks, etc . ....ooooeeeieivnneed -

investments other than marketable securities.

OtEE PTOPEIY ...ttt eceiiez e bnnn s seenes
\/Pirr rep~d b,

IES AU RS
........ njo.. @l ... .n
N\Q & &
whb@ o nler
..... 7\ \C\@ ’\LC"
Rl 18 F 5,000

.....................

...............................

Total

Vi




Piease do not write in
this margin

Please complete
leglbly, - preferably In
black type, or bold

SCHEDULE | TO LIST *A’

Statement of affairs
Marketable Securities '

Names to be armanged In alphabetical order and

block lettering numbered consecutively
No Name of organisation in which Details of Book value Estlrr;ldahi(i to
securities are heid securities £ P £
heid
.\ \()\
i L om e
/ R

6 /éb 2(\«, ':ug('\_{t'q

2/l



Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or boid

SCHEDULE Il TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Bills of exchange, promissory notes, etc. available as assets

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

block letterin
Amount of Date | Estimated to |- Particulars of any
No Name and address of hill or note when produce property held as
acceptor of bill or note due ' security for
£ £ payment of bill or
note
Signed L/ N Y 4

24/ 777 -

| o 2(\‘-‘* ¢ (0 (13

Fr



Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably In
black type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE Ill TO LIST ‘A’
Statement of affairs

Trade debtors

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

No

Name and address of
debtor

Particulars of any
securities held for debt

Book value

£

Estimated to
produce
£

| MRS R

3 |

CrIRPMrYS

2 AnOELSA

OHVE.
PR and
S T

~ Ay24C,

geus Aoz

totr K

221-&

(Bl

-

it 13%

N
[
N
2
Oll‘

Signed




Please do not write in
this margin

Piease _ complete
- laglbly, preferably in
biack type, or bold
block lettering

SCHEDULE IV TO LIST ‘A’

Statement of affairs
Loans and Advances

Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and

numbered consecutively

NG Name and address of

Particulars of any
debtor . securities held for debt

.Book value

£

Estimated to
£

Oevers)
Hern e §

7 Qeverssy
€0 .
T

Deveran)
S U Y WV A

T ol s
R
LARTUY-

LITS, B3

(OO

produce
£

/61717

Signed

24 /77

ayg (1 v9



Please do not write in

SCHEDULE V TO LIST ‘A’

r* this mergin Statement of affairs
Please  complete Unpaid Calls
fegibly, preferably in
black type, or bold Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and
block lettering numbered consecutively
Amount of Total Estimated
No in No of call per amount to
No share Namehandriac:g;?ss of shares shate due produce
register shareno heid unpaid
. £
£
l
Signed %

Date /é/Mj

s

,_gg,/ ‘

Y

Qr\'_- a¢ (012

4




Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold

LIST ‘B’ {consisting of

pages)

Statement of affairs
Assets specifically secured and creditors fully or partly secured
(ses note below) (not including debenture holders secured by a

block lettering floating charge)
Particulars of assets
No | specifically secured and D:;i:j':;;" I:j;raefgietoc:-f Address and occupation
nature of security granted

Note: For this purpose treat as a creditor but identify separately

Signed

{a) an owner of goods in the company’s possession under a hire-purchase
agreement or an agreement for the hire of goods for more than 3 months, or
{b) a seller of goods to the company claiming a retention of titie or a seller under a

conditional sale agreement.

Wﬁa

ey

Date /6(21’/

ﬁ%g&_

2y P
I (O (5



Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably In
black type, or bold

LIST ‘B’ (continued)
Statement of affairs
The names of the secured creditors are to be shown against the

assets, on which their
consecutively, and arranged in alphabetical order as far as

claims are

secured,

numbered

block lettering
’ possible
Consideration | Estmated |  Total | Balance of | Balanceof |  Estmated
value of | amount due debt debt Surplus from |
assets to creditor secured unsecured security
specifically carried to
secured LIST 'E
£ £ £ £ £ £
, W Ccopt o
,@(u— Lo | 0F D |
e a-,—ffz.a E

— T -

Signed

2 Lefrh s

250 -

'o.c(.h-(.(.‘a



. Pleass do not write in
this margin

Please ~ complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block fettering

LIST C’ {consisting of pages)
Statement of affairs
Preferential creditors for szalaries, wages and otherwise

Names to be arranged In alphabstica! order and numbered consscutively

No Name of creditor Address

oAt so ke

¢ o) tependy

Rsop L Tty @0LT .
| g TS et e 1 P
[da.lo/‘:% oveoo| o€,

L4

A

Signed




Please do not write in LIST *C’ Continued

this i .
meargn Statement of affairs _
. Please  complate Preferential credifors for salaries, wages and otherwlse
leglhly, praferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering
. , Balance not
Nature of claim Total amount of Amog::er;r;‘iz;glg as preferential carried
claim P to List E’

" Signed %4//’//5 4 | Date 7 /)7/ 2 ‘

%44’ 2/ F
Z,q, > e



Please do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
biack type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘D’

Statement of affairs
List of holders of debentures secured by a floating charge

Names ta be erranged In alphabetical order and numbered consecutively

No

Name and éddress of Holder

Amount

£

Description of assets over
which security extends

Signed




Piease do not write in
this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
block lettering

LIST ‘E' (conslsting of - pages)
Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — trade accounts.
Identify separately on this list customers claiming amounts paid in advance of the
supply of goods and services

Names to be arranged in aiphabetical order and numbered consecutively

) Amount of the debt
No Name of and address of creditor
. _ ¢ _
| | Trede cregkol ~ s
09( O,
¢ dw’ )_aq_o.dww (A 5 %. , _

05, P69 &5 /




Please do not write In

v this margin

Please complete
legibly, preferably in
black type, or bold
blshotsttering
The particulars of
any bills of
exchange and
promissory notes
held
by a holder should
be Inserted
immediately
below the name and
address of such
creditor.

LIST P
Statement of affairs

Unsecured creditors — Bills payable, promissory notes, etc

No acceptor of hill or note

—anmmmmndﬁumm“:,
Name and address of Name and address

of holder*

Date when
due

Amount of claim

£

Signed

-

%/44 | vae  Ji /7t

e

&;\A— NS




Pléase do not write in LIST 'G’

this margin .
Statement of affairs . ‘
Please .  complete Unsecured creditors — contingent liabilities
legibly, preferably in
]t:i'zgll: I:ytr:r’ingr bold Names to be arranged in alphabetical order and numbered consecutively
i Armount of claim
No Name and address of Nature of liability
creditor . . £

TR

ﬂ % RIS

' 2 (e



Ruie 2.21

(a) Insert full nama
and address of
registered office of
company to which
statement of affairs
relates

(b) Insert date
stetutory dedlaration
on the statement of
affairs was mades.

{c) Insert full name of
person who made the
statutory declaration
on the statement of

affalrs being
concurred with,

{d} Insert full name
and

addrass of person
making

statement

*Dealste a8 applicable

(o) Ploase lIat matiers
in the statement of
affairs which you are
not in agreement with,
or which you consider
to be arronsous or
misleading, or matters
to which you have no
direct knowladge and
indicate reason for

listing them.

The Insolvency Act 1986 Form 2.14B(Scot)

Statement of Concurrence

Pursuant to paragraph 47 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986 and Rule 2.21(2) of
the Insolvency (Scotland} Rules 1886

Company number
SC344294

Name of Company
Deveron Construction Limited

With regards to the Statement of Affairs of (a) Deveron Construction Limited (‘the company’) 37
Albyn Place, Aberdeen, AB10 1JB

made on (b) \\g A RS

by (c) WERS L P LS

Statutory Declaration
| (d) (X ROoM SRADOND %-':-\':a‘i‘t'\
T\ SO ABETED SR,
VWG R TN S A

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and | believe that the facts stated
in the Statement of Affairs are a full, truc and complete statoment of tho affairc of the company
on the date that it entered administration.

OR
ifi ns

(e)

and believe that, subject to these gualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, truc and complete statement of the affairs of the company on tho date that it entorod
administration.

| solemnly and sincerely declare that the information provided In this statement Is, to the best of
my knowledge and helief, true,

AND | make this solemn declaration conscientiously believing the same to bo true and
by virtue of the provislons of the Statutory Declarations Act 1835.

Signed M
This 7{1}1 day of Jﬂy /ZO)
before me m ﬂMﬁNWWWL_ ],F) W’éﬁ VM‘V; wﬂéw

A Notary Public or Justice of the Peace or Solicitor



